GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

DIRECTORATE OF FAMILY WELFARE MATERNAL CHILD HEALTH & IMMUNIZATION

Address:Near Sainik School Nagrota Jammu, Barzulla Near Bone & Joint Hospital Srinagar e-mail: dfwjandk@qmail.com

Subject: Empanelment of Medical Officers (Gynaecologists/ Consultants/Surgeons/MBBS) for providing Family Planning Services under Family Planning Indemnity Scheme for the FY 2023-24.

Ref.No. Dy.CMO/K/864-66 Dated 17-11-2023.

As recommended by Deputy Chief Medical Officer Kishtwar vide above mentioned reference number, to include the trained Gynaeclogists Dr Shivani Goswami, DH Kishtwar and Dr Salma Kouser Baigh, DTC Kishtwar from District Kishtwar in the empaneled list of Medical Officers (Gynaecologists/ Consultants/ Surgeons/ MBBS) for providing laproligation services under Family Planning Indemnity Scheme.

Both the Gynaecologists as named above are hereby empaneled for providing Laproligation services under Family Planning Indemnity Scheme today on 18th of November, 2023 (10.00 AM) along with already empaneled Dr Shafiqa Qazi DH Kishtwar & Dr Shabnam Laila DH Kishtwar from District Kishtwar for providing Laproligation services.

sd/-Dr Tabasum Jabeen **Director** Family Welfare MCH & Immunization J&K

Dated: 18-11-2023

No.DFW/JK/2023-24/1456-59

Copy for information to the:

1. Director Health Services, Jammu.

2. Chief Medical Officer, Kishtwar for information and necessary action please.

3. Deputy Chief Medical Officer, Kishtwar.

4. Incharge Website.

(Dr. Poonam Sethi)
Assistant Director

Family Welfare MCH & Immunization Jammu